SUSQUEHANNA SKI & SNOWBOARD CLUB IRELAND TRIP TERMS 09/20/2024--09/29/2024

All prices and fees listed are per person.

BASIC PACKAGE & PACKAGE PRICES: Basic package includes: Round trip ground and air transportation from Harrisburg to Ireland. Ground transportation while in Ireland with an English speaking guide. Accommodation of 8 nights at 4 star hotels, daily breakfast at hotel, daily lunch at a local pub, daily dinner (1-Medieval Banquet). Flying into Dublin: 2 nights, Belfast: 1 night, Derry: 2 nights, Galway: 1 night, Kerry: 1 night, Limerick/Clare: 1 night. Say good bye to Ireland and fly out of Shannon. Porterage of one piece of luggage in and out of hotels is included. Airline checked baggage fees are NOT included in the basic package price. Basic package prices: \$5360.00 single occupancy; \$4280.00 double occupancy Pricing is based on 40 participants. 39 and under, price may go up to an additional \$300 pp. Air is estimated at \$900/pp.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE (Payable to SSC)

- \$1000.00 deposit with application
- \$1000.00 second installment due by January 15, 2024
- \$1000.00 third installment due by March 15, 2024
- Final payment, balance plus any extras requested by May 31, 2024

LATE PAYMENT FEE: \$20.00 on all payments seven (7) days past due

NAME CHANGE FEES: The name(s) printed on your trip application will be used for airline ticketing, <u>must be legible</u>, and <u>must match your government-issued photo ID that is in compliance with the 'REAL ID Act of 2005".</u> If the information provided on participant application is incorrect, the participant is responsible for the airline name change fee. The minimum airline name change fee is up to \$300.

SHIFT FEES: If you cancel after ticketing and find your own replacement, \$100 to \$300 fee. Name change fees as stated above will also apply.

CANCELLATIONS will become valid upon <u>confirmed receipt</u> of a written notice to the trip leader from the participant, or being removed by the trip leader for non-payment. To avoid cancellation fees, it is the trip participant's responsibility to find a replacement. Cancellation fees will apply if replacement is not found. Cancellation fees include:

- Cancellation on or before June 9,2024 up to \$137.00 pp
- NO REFUND for cancellation ON OR AFTER June 10, 2024

•

TRAVEL INSURANCE is recommended for all trip participants. It is the responsibility of each participant to secure their own insurance based on their individual needs. If you have a pre-existing condition, the participant should contact your trip leader prior to submitting the initial deposit and application to assure coverage. Due to recent events **travel insurance is highly recommended.**

DAMAGES: Individuals are responsible for any damages that participants may cause to lodgings and resort facilities, equipment and provided transportation

OTHER REQUIREMENTS:

- Reservations cannot be accepted unless trip deposit is made.
- Signed Ireland 2024 Trip application acknowledges these trip terms.
- Applicant must be current SSC members or must have applied for membership
- If you are traveling with a child or children other than your own, please contact trip leader for *Power of Attorney Form* and *Agreement to Stand In Loco Parentis Form*

TRIP LEADER CONTACT INFO:

Sherry Predix

307 Doe Run, Marysville, PA 17053

Cell – 717-448-5379 Email:slpredix@comcast.net

All trip participants should keep a copy of their trip application form & trip terms for future reference.